

SINCE 1837

WARRANTY

Your genuine Invicta timepiece is backed by a limited three (3) year manufacturer's warranty, from the original date of purchase from an authorized retailer, against all manufacturing defects. All warranty claims must be accompanied by a copy of your proof of purchase. The only components covered under warranty are: the hands, dial, and watch movement. If the timepiece proves to be defective in workmanship or materials under normal use, it will be repaired free of charge by the Invicta Premier Service Center. Please note that a service evaluation fee of \$28 per timepiece is applicable to all warranty service, which includes return shipping costs.

The manufacturer's warranty does not cover the following:

- Crystal, crown, case, strap, bracelet or battery
- Any damage that results from unauthorized or improper use, service, accident, impact, negligence or normal wear and tear
- · Water damage due to accident, improper use, or negligence

For proper battery replacement, please contact the Invicta Premier Service Center. In the event that you find your watch is not functioning properly during the warranty period, please send your timepiece, along with a service evaluation fee of \$28, directly to the Invicta Premier Service Center, as follows:

Invicta Premier Service Center

9298 South 500 West Telephone: 1-800-327-7682

Sandy, Utah 84070 USA Email: invicta@iwscwatchrepair.com

Please refer to the full instruction and warranty manual that accompanies your timepiece for more details regarding the limited warranty, complete instructions on sending your watch to the service center for any repairs and additional information regarding your timepiece and its proper use.